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Summary

Serious changes in Azerbaijan-France relations began after national leader Heydar Aliyev returned to
power. Reception of French ambassador J. Perren by Heydar Aliyev on August 13, 1993 was an important
step in the direction of expanding bilateral cooperation. As a result of the influence of the strong Armenian
diaspora in France, the French government has unequivocally shown its support to Armenia. As we know,
France's gradual objective position in relation to this conflict started after national leader Heydar Aliyev
returned to power. Thus, as a result of the measures t

aken by H. Aliyev, who returned to political power in Azerbaijan in the middle of 1993, political and
economic stability was established in the country, coups were prevented and important steps were taken in
the direction of foreign policy. It can only be emphasized that H. Aliyev made his first working trip as the
President of the Republic of Azerbaijan to France, four times in 1994-1997 - on May 8, 1995, to participate
in the celebrations dedicated to the 50th anniversary of the victory over fascism.
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Azərbaycan-Fransa münasibətlərində ciddi dəyişikliklər ümummilli lider Heydər Əliyevin haki-
miyyətə qayıdışından sonra başlandı. 1993-cü il avqustun 13-də Fransa səfiri C.Perreni Heydər Əliyev tərə-
findən qəbul edilməsi ikitərəfli əməkdaşlığın genişləndirilməsi istiqamətində mühüm addım oldu. Fransadakı
güclü erməni diasporunun təsiri nəticəsində Fransa hökuməti birmənalı olaraq Ermənistana dəstəyini nüma-
yiş etdirib. Bildiyimiz kimi, Fransanın bu münaqişə ilə bağlı tədricən obyektiv mövqeyi ümummilli lider
Heydər Əliyevin hakimiyyətə qayıdışından sonra başlayıb. Belə ki, tədbirlər nəticəsində t
1993-cü ilin ortalarında Azərbaycanda siyasi hakimiyyətə qayıdan H.Əliyevin təşəbbüsü ilə ölkədə siyasi-
iqtisadi sabitlik bərqərar edilmiş, dövlət çevrilişlərinin qarşısı alınmış, xarici siyasət istiqamətində mühüm
addımlar atılmışdır. Yalnız onu vurğulamaq olar ki, H.Əliyev Azərbaycan Respublikasının Prezidenti kimi
ilk işgüzar səfərini 1994-1997-ci illərdə dörd dəfə - 1995-ci il mayın 8-də Fransanın 50 illik yubileyinə həsr
olunmuş şənliklərdə iştirak etmək üçün etmişdir. faşizm üzərində qələbə.
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